

October 9, 2020

## **RELEASE**

## NCB FINANCIAL GROUP ANNOUNCES LEADERSHIP CHANGES AT SUBSIDIARY

NCB Financial Group Limited (NCBFG) announces that Mr Howard Gordon (Senior General Manager, Information Technology at National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited (NCBJ) - one of NCBFG's major subsidiaries) has opted for early retirement effective October 31, 2020 due to family commitments.

Consequent on his early retirement, Mr Ramon Lewis will be appointed to act in the position of Chief Information Officer, NCBJ, effective November 1, 2020.

Mr Lewis, who has served as Assistant General Manager – Information Technology Infrastructure and Operations at NCBJ since 2010, has over twenty years' experience in the field of Information Technology and will be charged with driving the Group's digital agenda and focus on value delivery.

~~~~~~~~~~

## **About NCB Financial Group**

NCB Financial Group Limited ("NCB") was incorporated in April 2016 to be licensed under the Banking Services Act as the financial holding company for National Commercial Bank Jamaica Limited ("NCBJ"). NCB is the largest and most profitable financial services group in Jamaica with roots dating back to 1837. Through the bank and its wealth management, life and general insurance, and offshore banking subsidiaries, NCB provides a wide array of financial products and services to meet the needs of individual and business clients. The NCB Group includes NCBJ, NCB Capital Markets Limited and its subsidiaries in Barbados and Cayman, NCB Insurance Company Limited, NCB (Cayman) Limited, Clarien Group Limited and its subsidiaries in Bermuda, Guardian Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries as well as NCB Global Finance Limited in Trinidad and Tobago.

- End -

NCB Financial Group Limited
32 Trafalgar Road | Kingston 10 | Jamaica W.I.
<a href="https://www.myncb.com">www.myncb.com</a>

Nichole Brackett Walters, Manager – Group Marketing and Communications Tel: 876-935-2342 | Email: <a href="mailto:brackettwaltersnc@jncb.com">brackettwaltersnc@jncb.com</a>

Jacqueline De Lisser, Head -Group Investor Relations, Performance Monitoring & Planning Tel: 876-935-2540 | Email: <a href="mailto:delisserjn@jncb.com">delisserjn@jncb.com</a>